PORTAGE POINT SUMMER RESORT CORPORATION

Box 464 Onekama, MI 49675-0464

Every property owner west of M-22 who has land accessed by Portage Point Road and/or the Road's side streets is eligible for membership in the Portage Point Summer Resort Corporation. Established in 1970 under Michigan Act 137, the Resort Corporation currently is an association of 234 year-around and seasonal families who pay annual dues of \$30 each. Dues for the current year are usually billed around June 1.

The Corporation:

- Provides the Community Dock on Portage Lake at Outlet Avenue and Portage Point Road.
- Maintains the Sunset House on Lake Michigan at Lakeisle and Lakeside.
- ❖ Removes sand from the Onekama Township gazebo complex on Lake Michigan near the Channel.
- ❖ Places the name signs along Portage Point Road for members living on side streets.
- ★ Keeps members informed about pertinent issues and events through the <u>Grapevine</u> newsletter, published at least three times a year.
- Publishes a membership address directory once a year.
- Holds an annual membership meeting in July, usually in the Media Center of the Onekama School.
- Has a social event each summer.

For further membership information, telephone Tom H. Gerhardt, secretary-treasurer, (231) 889-4655.